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ACCSC Student Achievement Rates 2024 Annual Report — Platt College Ontario

Program Title

Business
Management —
AA (13mth)
Criminal Justice
- AA

Criminal Justice
- BA (30mth)
Diagnostic
Medical
Sonography —
AS

Diagnostic
Medical
Sonography —
BS

Graphic Design
—-AA

Healthcare
Administration
- BA
Information
Technology —
AS

Medical
Administrative
Specialist — AS
Medical
Assisting — AS

Respiratory
Therapy - AS

Reporting
Start Date
Range

September 1,
2021 — August
31, 2022

June 1, 2021
—May 31,
2022

July 1, 2019 -
June 30, 2020
January 1,
2021 -
December 31,
2021
December 31,
2019 -
November 30,
2020

June 1, 2021
—May 31,
2022

June 1, 2021
—May 31,
2022

June 1, 2021
— May 31,
2022

June 1, 2021
— May 31,
2022

June 1, 2021
— May 31,
2022

January 1,
2021 -
December 31,
2022

Number of
Students
Starting
Program

16

14

79

39

12

14

15

33

48

Number of
Graduates
within 150%
of Program
Length

9

51

33

17

28

Graduation

Rate

56%

50%

80%

65%

85%

58%

33%

57%

33%

52%

58%

Number of
Graduates
Employed in

Field

31

23

22

Employment
Rate

75%

75%

50%

72%

74%

100%

100%

88%

75%

47%

79%
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Program Title

Visual
Communicatio
n—-BA
Veterinary
Technology —
AS (19mth)

Reporting
Start Date
Range

June 1, 2019
—May 31,
2020
December 1,
2020 -
November 30,
2021

Number of
Students
Starting
Program

77

Number of
Graduates
within 150%
of Program
Length

5

33

Graduation Number of Employment
Rate Graduates Rate
Employed in
Field
83% 4 80%
43% 27 82%
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