

## **ACCSC Student Achievement Rates 2024 Annual Report – Platt College Ontario**

Program Title	Reporting Start Date Range	Number of Students Starting Program	Number of Graduates within 150% of Program Length	Graduation Rate	Number of Graduates Employed in Field	Employment Rate
Business Management – AA (13mth)	September 1, 2021 – August 31, 2022	16	9	56%	6	75%
Criminal Justice - AA	June 1, 2021  – May 31, 2022	14	7	50%	3	75%
Criminal Justice - BA (30mth)	July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020	5	4	80%	2	50%
Diagnostic Medical Sonography – AS	January 1, 2021 – December 31, 2021	79	51	65%	31	72%
Diagnostic Medical Sonography – BS	December 31, 2019 – November 30, 2020	39	33	85%	23	74%
Graphic Design – AA	June 1, 2021  – May 31, 2022	12	7	58%	5	100%
Healthcare Administration – BA	June 1, 2021  – May 31, 2022	12	4	33%	3	100%
Information Technology – AS	June 1, 2021  – May 31, 2022	14	8	57%	7	88%
Medical Administrative Specialist – AS	June 1, 2021 – May 31, 2022	15	5	33%	3	75%
Medical Assisting – AS	June 1, 2021  – May 31, 2022	33	17	52%	7	47%
Respiratory Therapy - AS	January 1, 2021 – December 31, 2022	48	28	58%	22	79%



## **ACCSC Student Achievement Rates 2024 Annual Report – Platt College Ontario**

Program Title	Reporting Start Date Range	Number of Students Starting Program	Number of Graduates within 150% of Program Length	Graduation Rate	Number of Graduates Employed in Field	Employment Rate
Visual Communicatio n – BA	June 1, 2019  – May 31, 2020	6	5	83%	4	80%
Veterinary Technology – AS (19mth)	December 1, 2020 – November 30, 2021	77	33	43%	27	82%